UNOFFICIAL COF

Recording Requested By:
PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

When Recorded Return To: PNC BANK NA PO BOX 5570 CLEVELAND, OH 44101 Doc#: 1408639029 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/27/2014 09:27 AM Pg: 1 of 3



## RELEASE

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION #:xxxxxxxxxx171564 "CZUBACKI" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO MIDAMERICA BANK FSB holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by JERZY CZUBACKI DIVORCED NOT SINCE REMARRIED AND IWONA CZUBACKI DIVORCED NOT SINCE REMARRIED, originally to MID AMERICA BANK, F.S.B., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 12/19/2005 Recorded: 01/26/2006 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0602633048, does hereby cancel and release said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 09183160050000

Property Address: 752 CITADEL CT, DES PLAINES, IL 60016

This instrument releases the mortgage on the above described property but is not a satisfaction, discharge, novation or partial or total release of the underlying debt obligation, which shall continue as an unsecured obligation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

1408639029 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RELEASE Page 2 of 2

L CITY BANK SUCCESSOR BY
ahoga in the State of Ohio, personally CITY BANK SBM MIDAMERICA BANK to be the person(s) whose name(s) ecuted the same in his/her/their, or the entity upon behalf of which the
Michael Burkes, Notary Public Residence Summit County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio Commission Expires May 30, 2017
(This area for notarial seal)
AND, OH 44101 (866)622-4257

1408639029 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of Cook

State of Illinois:

State of Hunois:
Lot 5 in Citadel Estates, being a subdivision of the South 602.81 feet of the East 330 feet of the West half of the East half of the fractional Southwest quarter of Section 18, Township 41 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded December 7, 1995 as document 95-853069, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel ID#: 09183160050000

CITAD.

(I.

OR

COLUMNIA

CREATES

ORRIGOR

ORR which has the address of 152 CITADEL CT, Des Plaines

60015 Illinois

[ZIP Code]